

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

The Board upon consensus:

- a. Find that a report identifying the work required for various options is not a project pursuant to section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines;
- b. Receive a report in response to Board Referral 2019.12 regarding increased penalties for non-compliance with on-site archeological monitoring requirements associated with development projects to better protect Native American and other cultural resources; and
- c. Provide direction to staff regarding amending County regulations and prioritization of staff resources.

RECEIVED on this 16th day of June 2020, by those members present:

PRESENT: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams

ABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 16, 2020.

Dated: June 16, 2020 File ID: 20-444 Agenda Item No.: 15 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Joel G. Pablo, Deputy